X(B)MA(TYPE)□/□型系列压滤机选型及主要技术参数

	型号

	总过滤面积
	滤板数量块
	滤室容积
	滤室厚度mm
	滤板外形尺寸mm
	入料压力MPa
	充气压力MPa
	滤板材质
	出液方式
	头板移动距离mm
	油缸直径mm
	油缸工作压力mm
	电机功率KW


	外形尺寸mm
	重量（约）kg

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	长mm
	宽mm
	高mm
	

	XMA1/450
	1
	4
	0.0147
	0.0098
	30

 
	450×450×55
	450×450×50
	≤

0.6

 
	 
	聚丙烯
钢骨架
复合橡胶
	明流
暗流
	240-450
	φ100
	20-22
	
	1170
	1150
	720
	660
	500
	600

	XMA5/450
	5
	20
	0.0735
	0.049
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2050
	1195
	
	
	700
	1000

	XMA10/450
	10
	40
	0.147
	0.098
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3250
	3050
	
	
	900
	1500

	XMA15/450
	15
	60
	0.2205
	0.15
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4350
	4050
	
	
	1100
	2000

	X(B)MA15/630
	15
	24

(49)
	0.225
	0.15
	
	630×630×55

（60）
	630×630×50
	
	
	
	
	350-450
	φ120
φ160
	20-22
12-14
	1.5
	2730(2915)
	2610
	630
	840
	1300
	1670

	X(B)MA20/630
	20
	32

（65)
	0.3
	0.2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3170（3395）
	3010
	
	
	1400
	1910

	X(B)MA25/630
	25
	40

(81)
	0.375
	0.25
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3610（3875）
	3410
	
	
	1600
	2150

	X(B)MA30/630
	30
	48

(97)
	0.45
	0.3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4050（4355）
	3810
	
	
	1700
	2390

	X(B)MA35/630
	35
	56

(113)
	0.525
	0.35
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4490（4835）
	4210
	
	
	1800
	2630

	X(B)MA40/630
	40
	64

(129)
	0.6
	0.4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4930（5315）
	4610
	
	
	1900
	2870

	X(B)MA40/870
	40
	31

(63)
	0.6
	0.4
	30
	30
	870×870×60

（60）
	870×870×50
	≤

0.6
	≤

0.6
	聚丙烯
钢骨架
复合橡胶
	明流
暗流
	400-500
	φ200
	12-14
	1.5

3

3.5
	3850（3850）
	3490
	1360
	1170
	1280
	3000
	3700

	X(B)MA50/870
	50
	39

(79)
	0.75
	0.5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4330（4330）
	3890
	
	
	
	3300
	4200

	X(B)MA60/870
	60
	46

(93)
	0.9
	0.6
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4750（4750）
	4240
	
	
	
	3600
	4600

	X(B)MA70/870
	70
	54

(109)
	1.05
	0.7
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5230（5230）
	4640
	
	
	
	3900
	5200

	X(B)MA80/870
	80
	62

(125)
	1.2
	0.8
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5710（5710）
	5040
	
	
	
	4300
	5700

	X(B)MA90/870
	90
	70

(141)
	1.35
	0.9
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6190（6190）
	5440
	
	
	
	4600
	6200

	X(B)MA100/870
	100
	78

(157)
	1.5
	1.0
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6670（6670）
	5840
	
	
	
	4900
	6700

	X(B)MA40/930
	40
	29

(59)
	0.435
	30
	930×930×60（60）
	≤

0.6
	 
	聚丙烯
	明流
暗流
	400-700
	φ200
	12-14
	1.5

3
	3820
	1370
	1400
	2990

	X(B)MA50/930
	50
	36

(73)
	1.702
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4240
	
	
	3300

	X(B)MA60/930
	60
	44

(89)
	0.858
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4720
	
	
	3500

	X(B)MA70/930
	70
	51

(103)
	0.995
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5140
	
	
	3800

	X(B)MA80/930
	80
	58

(117)
	1.13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2260
	
	
	4200

	X(B)MA90/930
	90
	65

(131)
	1.27
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5980
	
	
	4600

	X(B)MA100/930
	100
	72

(145)
	1.40
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6400
	
	
	5000

	X(B)MA100/1000
	100
	62

(125)
	1.5
	30
	30
	1000×1000×60（60）
	1000×1000×60
	≤

0.6
	≤

0.6
	聚丙烯
钢骨架
复合橡胶
	明流
暗流
	500-900
	φ250
	12-14
	3

4

5.5
	6440
	1500
	1460
	7000
	10900

	X(B)MA120/1000
	120
	75（149）
	1.8
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	7100
	
	
	7500
	12000

	X(B)MA140/1000
	140
	86（173）
	2.1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	7820
	
	
	8000
	13500

	X(B)MA160/1000
	160
	98（197）
	2.4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	8540
	
	
	8600
	14900

	X(B)MA180/1000
	180
	110（221）
	2.7
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	9260
	
	
	9200
	16200

	X(B)MA130/1250
	130
	50
	1.95
	30
	30
	1250×1250×65（60）
	1250×1250×65
	≤

0.6
	≤

0.6
	聚丙烯
钢骨架
复合橡胶
	明流
暗流
	500-900
	φ250
	20-22
	5.5
	6110
	1700
	1550
	8750
	13750

	X(B)MA160/1250
	160
	62
	2.46
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6890
	
	
	9650
	16270

	X(B)MA200/1250
	200
	78
	3.1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	7930
	
	
	10850
	18650

	X(B)MA250/1250
	250
	96
	3.8
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	9100
	
	
	12200
	21800

	X(B)MA300/1250
	300
	115
	4.55
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	10335
	
	
	13625
	25125

	X(B)MA160/1500
	160
	44
	2.7
	30
	30
	1500×1500×65
	1500×1500×65
	≤

0.6
	≤

0.6
	聚丙烯
钢骨架
复合橡胶
	明流
暗流
	500-900
	φ320
	22-25
	7.5
	6300
	1960
	1808
	24000
	36000

	X(B)MA230/1500
	230
	62
	3.6
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	7480
	2330
	
	28000
	45000

	X(B)MA340/1500
	340
	92
	5.3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	9550
	
	
	31000
	56000

	X(B)MA500/1500
	500
	136
	7.7
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	12410
	
	
	34000
	72000

	备注
	 
	 
	聚丙烯
	钢骨架
	聚丙烯
	钢骨架
	聚丙烯
	钢骨架
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	聚丙烯
	钢骨架
	聚丙烯
	钢骨架
	 
	聚丙烯
	钢骨架


